
Coupe du Vignoble 2014‐2015

Rang Nom Sexe Année Adresse Ville Cat Temps Rang
1 Heiniger Stéphane homme 1979 Impasse des Griottes 8 1462 Yvonand 10 26:54.45 1
2 Fässler Daniel homme 1984 Neumattstrasse 50A 2562 Port 10 27:53.61 2
3 Rérat Jacques homme 1976 Le Cras 139 2932 Coeuve 10 28:04.10 3
4 Mayoraz Patrick homme 1977 Pontet 8 2013 Colombier 10 28:12.48 4
5 Fluckiger Paul homme 1997 Ch. Des Sagnes 2 2022 Bevaix 8 28:32.75 5
6 Morand Michael homme 1983 Marzon 13 2738 Court 10 28:36.36 6
7 Verniers Michael homme 1989 Forgerons 1 2065 Savagnier 9 28:47.16 7
8 Verniers Christophe homme 1987 Forgerons 1 2065 Savagnier 9 29:24.27 8
9 Theurillat Christian homme 1971 rue de l'Hôpital 10D 2024 St-Aubin 11 29:35.75 9
10 Brisebard Julien homme 1972 Route de Bourgogne 7 2019 Rochefort 11 29:38.71 10
11 Jeanbourquin Patrick homme 1979 Le Paquier 1 2340 Le Noirmont 10 29:40.25 11
12 Gremaud Sébastien homme 1987 Rue de l'Arc-en-ciel 26 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 9 29:40.70 12
13 Baume Marc homme 1988 Rue des Sommêtres 2340 Le Noirmont 9 30:00.87 13
14 Buonocore Ivan homme 1998 Ouest 8 2208 Les Hauts-Geneveys 7 30:23.57 14
15 Vauthier Vladimir homme 1986 Les Planches 5 2054 Les Vieux-Prés 9 30:24.35 15
16 Amstutz Yves homme 1974 Carrel 6 2000 Neuchâtel 11 30:30.16 16
17 Senos Ricardo homme 1979 Jaluse 14 2400 Le Locle 10 30:32.10 17
18 Truong Pascal homme 1977 Joux du plane 16 2058 Le Pâquier 10 30:36.40 18
19 Enrico Pierre-Philippe homme 1965 Notre-Dame 20b 2013 Colombier 12 30:52.21 19
20 Morand Jean-Pierre homme 1959 Les Ragies 1 2735 Bévilard 12 31:14.65 20
21 Schafer Florian homme 1979 Rue de Tèche 5 25130 Villers-le-Lac 10 31:27.43 21
22 Leonel Reis Homme 1978 Rte du Signal 6 B 1338 Ballaigues 10 31:37.20 22
23 Bart Jean-Jacques homme 1972 Champréveyres 10 2068 Hauterive 11 31:39.75 23
24 Cuche Cyril homme 1968 Rue Jean-Paul Zimmermann 32 2053 Cernier 11 31:43.80 24
25 Pizzotti Gilles homme 1980 Goulettes 6a 2024 St-Aubin-sauges 10 32:08.61 25
26 Marmy Philippe homme 1975 rte des Maraichers 1541 Bussy 11 32:12.00 26
27 Ramos Francisco homme 1981 En seraize 9 2025 Chez-le-bart 10 32:14.97 27
28 Christe Raphael homme 1970 Bonneville 7 2046 Fontaines 11 32:16.58 28
29 De Almeida Ricardo homme 1984 Coqumère 19 2000 Neuchâtel 10 32:17.31 29
30 Chételat Pierre-Alain homme 1957 Fin du Droit 19 2350 Saignelégier 12 32:22.10 30
31 Jordan Guillaume homme 1986 Carrières 19 1870 Monthey 9 32:30.51 31
32 Kobel Jérôme homme 1975 Berthoudes 28 2000 Neuchâtel 11 32:38.80 32
33 Gogniat Dominique homme 1952 Les Oeuches 1D 2714 Les Genevez 13 32:40.94 33
34 Popovic Zavisa homme 1962 Bielstrasse 34 2555 Brügg 12 32:46.07 34
35 Geiser Bernard homme 1959 chemin de la Charrière 9 2056 Dombresson 12 32:47.88 35
36 Oliveira Manuel homme 1965 Maladière 94 2000 Neuchâtel 12 32:53.44 36
37 Austinat Volker homme 1967 Dorfstrasse 1 A 3238 Gals 11 32:55.25 37
38 Dolder Sven homme 1987 Petit-Montmiraille 4 2075 La tène 9 33:02.55 38
39 Mamie Bastien homme 1989 Vignoble 9 2520 La Neuveville 9 33:05.83 39
40 Mars Christian homme 1960 Chemin des pavés 37 2000 Neuchâtel 12 33:07.35 40
41 Birklé Clément homme 1987 Comba Borel 7 2000 Neuchâtel 9 33:10.60 41
42 Bösiger Ludovic homme 1994 Rue des Esserts 15A 2053 Cernier 9 33:11.46 42
43 Hunkeler Michel homme 1961 Malevaux 3A 2036 Cormondrèche 12 33:28.08 43
44 Straumann Alain homme 1972 Dentellières 6 2400 Le Locle 11 33:28.08 44
45 Puemi Théo homme 1992 Lac 6 2014 Bôle 9 33:29.27 45
46 Moretti Paulo homme 1966 Rue des Concordes 3 2400 Le Locle 11 33:38.36 46
47 Gumy Patrice homme 1969 Bas-de-Sachet 6 2016 Cortaillod 11 33:40.72 47
48 Le Brizoual Pauline femme 1989 2 Rue De Kergarnic 56240 Plouay 3 33:45.82 48
49 Romano Loris homme 1970 Praz 6 2017 Boudry 11 33:49.04 49
50 Rodriguez Domingo homme 1968 Beau temps 8 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 11 33:59.45 50
51 Martins Carlos homme 1969 Le Cheminet 1420 Fiez 11 33:59.45 51
52 Baudin Deborah femme 1985 Cudeau-du-haut 30 2035 Corcelles 3 34:01.45 52
53 Isler Corinne femme 1966 La Cibourg 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 5 34:03.63 53
54 Damour Anthony homme 1983 Ruelle Montbrillant 13 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 10 34:05.52 54
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55 Seppey Evelyne femme 1971 Ancien Tram 5 1268 Begnins 4 34:13.32 55
56 Ghisletta Valerio homme 1967 serroue 9 2037 Montmollin 11 34:17.05 56
57 Tcheau Alain homme 1969 Aloys Fauquez 94 1018 Lausanne 11 34:18.23 57
58 Barbezat Roland homme 1968 avenue de la Gare 16b1 2013 Colombier 11 34:26.53 58
59 Ducommun Ludovic homme 2000 Charrières 14A 2013 Colombier 7 34:32.04 59
60 Furrer Serge homme 1949 Ch. Du coteau 16 2022 Bevaix 13 34:34.97 60
61 Neves Geraldo homme 1975 chemin de Chenailleta 13D 2013 Colombier 11 34:41.53 61
62 Phimphrachanh Dann homme 1984 Chavannes 15 2000 Neuchâtel 10 34:50.13 62
63 Billieux Jérémy homme 2001 Dîme 80 2000 Neuchâtel 7 34:50.96 63
64 Cuenat Raymond homme 1961 Tete-de-Ran 23 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 12 34:50.96 64
65 Clerc-Schoeni Céline femme 1976 Gare 8C 2014 Bole 4 34:51.79 65
66 Cuche Julien homme 1974 Ch. Des Perrières 28 2072 St-Blaise 11 34:55.12 66
67 Bondi Eddy homme 1974 Chanélaz 3 2016 Cortaillod 11 34:57.32 67
68 Nikles Nasay homme 1983 Combe-Aubert 8 2720 Tramelan 10 35:00.98 68
69 Boillat Stève homme 1983 Cerneux-Veusil 143 2345 Cerneux-Veusil 10 35:01.40 69
70 Allemand Fabien homme 1969 Chemin d'arche 25 1870 Monthey 11 35:05.81 70
71 Schmutz Noémi Femme 1987 Passage Pierre-qui-roule 11 2000 Neuchâtel 3 35:07.62 71
72 Da silva Joao homme 1954 R. Planches-vallier 5 2088 Cressier 13 35:11.66 72
73 Decorvet Michel homme 1960 Pinceleuses 8 2014 Areuse 12 35:13.19 73
74 Paillard Robert homme 1964 Corbes 11 2065 Savagnier 12 35:13.92 74
75 Renevey Vincent homme 1973 Pinceleuses 4 2015 Areuse 11 35:13.92 75
76 Maulaz Samuel homme 1985 Rocher 36 2000 Neuchâtel 10 35:29.07 76
77 Schaller Nicolas homme 1967 Chemin des Peupliers 15A 2016 Cortaillod 11 35:39.26 77
78 Goncalves Jaime homme 1964 Chenailleta 10 2013 Colombier 12 35:40.05 78
79 Michalessi Bruno homme 1975 Canal 2 2016 Cortaillod 11 35:54.44 79
80 Mollichelli Yannick homme 1982 Planches 7B 2016 Cortaillod 10 36:09.92 80
81 Belk Thomas homme 1962 Schabelrain 1 1795 Courlevon 12 36:26.52 81
82 Cohen-cols Vinciane femme 1964 Forgerons 1 2065 Savagnier 5 36:37.69 82
83 Bonny Cyril homme 1973 Chemin des pris 3 2108 Couvet 11 36:40.21 83
84 Cohen Michel homme 1960 Forgerons 1 2065 Savagnier 12 36:48.56 84
85 Mamie Richard homme 1960 Vignoble 9 2520 La Neuveville 12 36:49.65 85
86 Belk Brigitte femme 1968 Schabelrain 1 1795 Courlevon 5 36:53.31 86
87 Hunkeler Baptiste homme 1992 Malevaux 3A 2036 Cormondrèche 9 36:57.03 87
88 Jeandupeux Charles homme 1962 CCMG 2350 Saignelégier 12 36:58.21 88
89 Kubler Elisa femme 1973 Préels 109 2036 Cormondrèche 4 36:58.21 89
90 Razzano Valérie femme 1983 Docteur Kern 30 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 3 37:01.22 90
91 Schindler Jacques homme 1951 Grand-Rue 13 1315 La Sarraz 13 37:08.90 91
92 Silva Hugo homme 1980 Hopital 33a 2114 Fleurier 10 37:11.51 92
93 Doninelli Charles homme 1946 Bourguillards 10 2072 St-Blaise 13 37:29.14 93
94 Uelligger Gabriel homme 1972 chemin de Plancemont 2 2108 Couvet 11 37:45.62 94
95 Pantillon Sera Femme 1996 Rue de Neuchâtel 4 2022 Bevaix 2 37:48.18 95
96 Weibel Jean-François homme 1962 rue de la Maladière 25 2000 Neuchâtel 12 37:51.43 96
97 Niklaus Christelle femme 1977 Buchille 48 2017 Boudry 4 38:00.12 97
98 Meyrat Danilo homme 1936 Muriaux 27 2338 Muriaux 13 38:04.50 98
99 Mellat Christian homme 1959 Patelle 3 2035 Corcelles 12 38:05.59 99

100 Isler Cindy femme 1990 Les Reprises 18 2300 La Cibourg 3 38:18.19 100
101 Chapuis Anne femme 1976 Pâles 23 2016 Cortaillod 4 38:19.72 101
102 Mendes Maria femme 1968 Rocailles 20 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 5 38:30.63 102
103 Eremia Radu homme 1965 Barzettes 20 3963 Crans-Montana 12 38:36.12 103
104 Courtillat Jérôme homme 1972 Jonchère 13 2208 Les Hauts-Geneveys 11 38:37.31 104
105 Induni Antoine homme 1975 Essorbiers 5 2022 Bevaix 11 38:38.04 105
106 Soguel Frederic homme 1964 Port-roulant 9 2000 Neuchâtel 12 38:39.58 106
107 Riccardi Christian homme 1969 Trois-portes 35 2000 Neuchâtel 11 38:51.87 107
108 Pfeiffer Martine femme 1959 La Rocheta 2405 La Chaux du Milieu 6 39:02.34 108
109 Geiser Claudine femme 1963 La charrière 9 2056 Dombresson 5 39:03.51 109
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110 Michaud Arnaud homme 1979 Oye 3 2206 Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane 10 39:05.05 110
111 Mercet Patrick homme 1969 Charle L'Eplatinier 2053 Cernier 11 39:05.50 111
112 Ruchat Stéphane homme 1970 Av. des Cadolles 8 a 2000 Neuchâtel 11 39:16.05 112
113 Thévenaz Florence femme 1964 Jordils 14 2016 Cortaillod 5 39:23.79 113
114 Soulier Laurent homme 1966 Allée du Bied 43 2013 Colombier 11 39:26.38 114
115 Moltrasio Remo homme 1977 Saules 2c 2013 Colombier 10 39:29.29 115
116 Burgos Alexander homme 1963 Charrières 10 2024 St-Aubin 12 39:31.46 116
117 Billieux Patrick homme 1974 Dîme 80 2000 Neuchâtel 11 40:09.96 117
118 Castillo Federico homme 1999 Chemin de la Verrière 1 1094 Paudex 7 40:12.19 118
119 Mella Ivan homme 1962 Fornachon 17 2034 Peseux 12 40:13.65 119
120 Comment Patrick homme 1966 Rue de l'Ecluse 37 2000 Neuchâtel 11 40:14.51 120
121 Currat Rémy homme 1959 Route des Plaines Roches 2000 Neuchâtel 12 40:19.27 121
122 Romano Raphaël homme 1970 Route de Neuchâtel 15 2022 Bevaix 11 40:20.45 122
123 Ghisletta Bérengère femme 1976 serroue 9 2037 Montmollin 4 40:21.18 123
124 Alleyn Rudy homme 1965 Rte Principale 122 1788 Praz 12 40:26.03 124
125 Grau Sébastien homme 1984 Rue 7a 2057 Dombresson 10 40:26.40 125
126 Doleyres Yann homme 1975 Clos Berthy dessous 3 1420 Fiez 11 40:30.72 126
127 Hugon Virginie femme 1980 Route du village 44 1925 Finhaut 4 40:31.45 127
128 Da Costa José homme 1961 Rue des Sugiez 6 2074 Marin 12 40:43.74 128
129 Gosselin Pascale femme 1970 Sauge 18 2015 Areuse 5 40:48.02 129
130 Soulier Muriel femme 1966 Allée du Bied 43 2013 Colombier 5 40:49.55 130
131 Anfossi Michel homme 1956 Foinreuse 11 2074 Marin 12 41:00.03 131
132 Bedat Samuel homme 2003 Rue de Plaisance 19 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 7 41:11.31 132
133 Petermann Karin femme 1966 Rue de Plaisance 19 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 5 41:12.41 133
134 Jacot Philippe Homme 1974 Ch.des Jordils 14 2016 Cortaillod 11 41:20.71 134
135 Roulin Alain homme 1962 Côteaux 8 2016 Cortaillod 12 41:23.22 135
136 Randazzo Rosario homme 1965 Rue du Rocher 50 2000 Neuchâtel 12 41:27.99 136
137 Stewart Harris George homme 1956 Boissonnet 36 1010 Lausanne 12 41:37.01 137
138 Mesnier Franck homme 1968 Collège 9A 2013 Colombier 11 41:39.55 138
139 Locatelli Lambercier Laurence femme 1980 Mésanges 2 2054 Chézard-St-Martin 4 41:45.02 139
140 Shamsaddin Mohamed homme 1994 Chemin des Perveuil 4 2074 Marin 9 41:48.74 140
141 Calame Thérèse femme 1968 Gare 14 2024 St-Aubin 5 41:49.20 141
142 Puemi Anne-Marie femme 1966 Route de la Gare 35 2017 Boudry 5 41:51.45 142
143 Vuille Agnès femme 1974 Pièces Chaperon 8 2016 Cortaillod 4 41:52.59 143
144 Rose Lucy femme 1985 Rue de la Main 1 2000 Neuchâtel 3 42:05.50 144
145 Dumont Philippe homme 1962 La Venelle 11 2035 Corcelles 12 42:06.30 145
146 Juncker Jean-Louis homme 1944 route des Addoz 31b 2017 2017 Boudry 13 42:09.36 146
147 Amstutz Francine femme 1971 Chemin des Carrels 6 2000 Neuchâtel 4 42:28.12 147
148 Ducommun Sandrine femme 1971 Charrières 14A 2013 Colombier 4 42:57.65 148
149 Ciullo Cosimo homme 1961 Biolets 17 2037 Montézillion 12 43:01.31 149
150 Racine Pascal homme 1988 Ch. Du Ruau 10 2072 St-Blaise 9 43:04.25 150
151 Demoingeot Eric homme 1973 Jolimont 5 2000 Neuchâtel 11 43:10.47 151
152 Robbiani Angelo homme 1948 Polonais 39 2016 Cortaillod 13 43:12.72 152
153 Desy Céline femme 1947 les Rondinières 3 2016 Cortaillod 6 43:13.15 153
154 Gagnebin Marisis femme 1983 Rue du Bois Noir 24 2053 Cernier 3 43:32.87 154
155 Massart Bernard homme 1960 Verdan 17B 1400 Yverdon 12 43:38.77 155
156 Castillo Bartolomé homme 1959 Chemin de la Verrière 1 1094 Paudex 12 44:21.04 156
157 Porret Martin homme 1989 Goutte d'Or 20 2016 Cortaillod 9 44:22.95 157
158 Gogniat Marie-Claire femme 1954 Les Oeuches 1D 2714 Les Genevez 6 44:26.60 158
159 Zollinger Marie Femme 1988 Rue des Courtils 1A 2016 Cortaillod 3 44:31.37 159
160 Larcher Alexis homme 1979 Chemin des Ruaux 12 2013 Cortaillod 10 45:01.24 160
161 Schlunegger Claudine femme 1958 Coteaux 45 2016 Cortaillod 6 46:07.47 161
162 Lamarre Pascale femme 1973 Cuard 14F 2022 Bevaix 4 46:12.99 162
163 Jeanrenaud Bettsy femme 1959 En Riettaz 1427 Bonvillars 6 46:17.74 163
164 Charmillot Didier homme 1967 En Riettaz 1427 Bonvillars 11 46:18.11 164

11.01.2015 www.cepcortaillod.ch 3/9



Coupe du Vignoble 2014‐2015

165 Christen Jean-Daniel Homme 1951 Champ des Piécettes 25 2074 Marin-Epagnier 13 47:09.45 165
166 Soltermann Célia femme 1983 Pavés 30 2000 Neuchâtel 3 47:37.47 166
167 Fivaz Blaise Homme 1955 Grenier 22 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 13 47:46.85 167
168 Sciboz Valérie femme 1968 CCE2L 2207 Coffrane 5 48:00.10 168
169 Cand Daniel homme 1958 La Gare 5 2127 Les Bayards 12 48:02.20 169
170 Christe Ariane femme 1970 Bonneville 7 2046 Fontaines 5 48:07.30 170
171 Golay Céline femme 1979 Marie de Nemours 6 2000 Neuchâtel 4 48:14.40 171
172 Burri Schumacher Nadia femme 1966 Bioléaz 7 2023 Gorgier 5 48:47.50 172
173 Toffolon Christine femme 1955 Chavannes 49 2016 Cortaillod 6 49:00.60 173
174 Heydel Elodie femme 1984 Foulaz 26 2025 Chez-le-Bart 3 49:09.70 174
175 Cand Corinne femme 1962 La Gare 5 2127 Les Bayards 5 49:38.50 175
176 Weber Patrick homme 1959 Cudeau du haut 27 2035 Corcelles 12 49:39.96 176
177 Cuevas Reyes Patricia femme 1985 Chemin des Polonais 14 2016 Cortaillod 3 50:40.79 177
178 Berterottiere Valérie femme 1979 Place du Temple 9 2016 Cortaillod 4 51:09.55 178
179 Grandgirard Jérôme homme 1989 1482 Cugy 9 51:33.34 179
180 Perriard Pierre-André homme 1960 Longe-coca 5 2016 Cortaillod 14 51:59.39 180
181 Monnier Cynthia femme 1989 Rocher 36 2000 Neuchâtel 3 52:35.04 181
182 Grau Crystel femme 1983 Rue 7a 2056 Dombresson 3 52:58.38 182
183 Audenis-Cardis Cynthia femme 1964 Mûriers 11 1420 Fiez 5 53:31.15 183
184 Nussbaum André homme 1955 chemin des Grèves 16 1545 Chevroux 13 56:21.47 184
185 Ruegger Bruno homme 1944 Marché 2520 La Neuveville 13 58:18.28 185
186 Garcia Aranda Encinar José Maria homme 1956 Rue du Château 21 2034 Peseux 14 59:17.57 186
187 Halaba Miroslaw homme 1950 Hardern 12e 3250 Lyss 14 59:38.17 187
188 Soler Anne femme 1960 Chaussée Romaine 9 2013 Colombier 14 1:00:41.71 188
189 Duran Ariane femme 1964 Eplatures grise 22 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 14 1:01:20.18 189
190 Jeanfavre Isabelle femme 1968 Combeta 16 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 14 1:01:20.18 190
191 Wicht Ronald homme 1952 Ph-h-Mathey 20 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 14 1:01:41.55 191
192 Currat Gabriel Homme 1987 Rue des Courtils 1A 2016 Cortaillod 9 1:03:16.59 192
193 Parel Lourie femme 1984 Sorbiers 13 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 14 1:03:43.35 193
194 Mbereket Esayas homme 1996 Chemin des Perveuil 4 2074 Marin 8 1:03:45.67 194
195 Alvarez Rubio Maria femme 1962 Château 21 2034 Peseux 14 1:03:56.44 195
196 Halaba Jacqueline femme 1950 Hardern 12e 3250 Lyss 14 1:04:04.53 196
197 Grivel Gisèle femme 1942 Sachet 20 2016 Cortaillod 14 1:04:04.53 197
198 Vessaz Marianne femme 1958 rue des Poudrières 99 2000 Neuchâtel 14 1:05:12.21 198
199 Mottard Pierre homme 1966 Pilouvis 2 2523 Lignières 14 1:09:46.18 199
200 Rossetti Vadim homme 1972 petit pontarlier 33 2000 Neuchâtel 14 1:10:05.15 200
201 Matthey Roxane femme 1988 Ch. Des Peupliers 9a 2016 Cortaillod 14 1:12:27.65 201
202 Mucaria Patrizia femme 1977 Ch. Des Peupliers 9 2016 Cortaillod 14 1:12:28.87 202
203 Wuillemier Sandrine femme 1982 Ch. Des Peupliers 15 2016 Cortaillod 14 1:12:29.33 203
204 Anfossi Ghislaine femme 1960 Foinreuse 11 2074 Marin 14 1:14:14.62 204
205 Matthey Stéphanie femme 1975 Grand-Borel 2 2067 Chaumont 14 1:17:41.59 205
206 Gisler Pascale femme 1975 Trois-Rods 6 2017 Boudry 14 1:17:42.19 206
207 Moser Annick femme 1969 Tilleul 3 2072 St-Blaise 14 1:17:54.23 207
208 Veronique Nicolet femme 1969 Chemin des Prés 3 2022 Bevaix 14 1:21:01.02 208
209 Tazzer Sandra femme 1968 Ch. des Vergers 11A 2022 Bevaix 14 1:21:01.40 209
210 Suzon Isabelle femme 1964 Rue des Terreaux 10 2022 Bevaix 14 1:21:03.26 210
211 Matthey Ephrata homme 1997 Grand-Borel 2 2067 Chaumont 14 1:24:04.86 211
212 Matthey Nephtali femme 1993 Grand-Borel 2 2067 Chaumont 14 1:24:05.31 212

Rang Nom Sexe Année Adresse Ville Cat Temps Rang
1 Pantillon Sera Femme 1996 Rue de Neuchâtel 4 2022 Bevaix 2 37:48.18 1

Rang Nom Sexe Année Adresse Ville Cat Temps Rang
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1 Le Brizoual Pauline femme 1989 2 Rue De Kergarnic 56240 Plouay 3 33:45.82 1
2 Baudin Deborah femme 1985 Cudeau-du-haut 30 2035 Corcelles 3 34:01.45 2
3 Schmutz Noémi Femme 1987 Passage Pierre-qui-roule 11 2000 Neuchâtel 3 35:07.62 3
4 Razzano Valérie femme 1983 Docteur Kern 30 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 3 37:01.22 4
5 Isler Cindy femme 1990 Les Reprises 18 2300 La Cibourg 3 38:18.19 5
6 Rose Lucy femme 1985 Rue de la Main 1 2000 Neuchâtel 3 42:05.50 6
7 Gagnebin Marisis femme 1983 Rue du Bois Noir 24 2053 Cernier 3 43:32.87 7
8 Zollinger Marie Femme 1988 Rue des Courtils 1A 2016 Cortaillod 3 44:31.37 8
9 Soltermann Célia femme 1983 Pavés 30 2000 Neuchâtel 3 47:37.47 9
10 Heydel Elodie femme 1984 Foulaz 26 2025 Chez-le-Bart 3 49:09.70 10
11 Cuevas Reyes Patricia femme 1985 Chemin des Polonais 14 2016 Cortaillod 3 50:40.79 11
12 Monnier Cynthia femme 1989 Rocher 36 2000 Neuchâtel 3 52:35.04 12
13 Grau Crystel femme 1983 Rue 7a 2056 Dombresson 3 52:58.38 13

Rang Nom Sexe Année Adresse Ville Cat Temps Rang
1 Seppey Evelyne femme 1971 Ancien Tram 5 1268 Begnins 4 34:13.32 1
2 Clerc-Schoeni Céline femme 1976 Gare 8C 2014 Bole 4 34:51.79 2
3 Kubler Elisa femme 1973 Préels 109 2036 Cormondrèche 4 36:58.21 3
4 Niklaus Christelle femme 1977 Buchille 48 2017 Boudry 4 38:00.12 4
5 Chapuis Anne femme 1976 Pâles 23 2016 Cortaillod 4 38:19.72 5
6 Ghisletta Bérengère femme 1976 serroue 9 2037 Montmollin 4 40:21.18 6
7 Hugon Virginie femme 1980 Route du village 44 1925 Finhaut 4 40:31.45 7
8 Locatelli Lambercier Laurence femme 1980 Mésanges 2 2054 Chézard-St-Martin 4 41:45.02 8
9 Vuille Agnès femme 1974 Pièces Chaperon 8 2016 Cortaillod 4 41:52.59 9
10 Amstutz Francine femme 1971 Chemin des Carrels 6 2000 Neuchâtel 4 42:28.12 10
11 Ducommun Sandrine femme 1971 Charrières 14A 2013 Colombier 4 42:57.65 11
12 Lamarre Pascale femme 1973 Cuard 14F 2022 Bevaix 4 46:12.99 12
13 Golay Céline femme 1979 Marie de Nemours 6 2000 Neuchâtel 4 48:14.40 13
14 Berterottiere Valérie femme 1979 Place du Temple 9 2016 Cortaillod 4 51:09.55 14

Rang Nom Sexe Année Adresse Ville Cat Temps Rang
1 Isler Corinne femme 1966 La Cibourg 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 5 34:03.63 1
2 Cohen-cols Vinciane femme 1964 Forgerons 1 2065 Savagnier 5 36:37.69 2
3 Belk Brigitte femme 1968 Schabelrain 1 1795 Courlevon 5 36:53.31 3
4 Mendes Maria femme 1968 Rocailles 20 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 5 38:30.63 4
5 Geiser Claudine femme 1963 La charrière 9 2056 Dombresson 5 39:03.51 5
6 Thévenaz Florence femme 1964 Jordils 14 2016 Cortaillod 5 39:23.79 6
7 Gosselin Pascale femme 1970 Sauge 18 2015 Areuse 5 40:48.02 7
8 Soulier Muriel femme 1966 Allée du Bied 43 2013 Colombier 5 40:49.55 8
9 Petermann Karin femme 1966 Rue de Plaisance 19 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 5 41:12.41 9
10 Calame Thérèse femme 1968 Gare 14 2024 St-Aubin 5 41:49.20 10
11 Puemi Anne-Marie femme 1966 Route de la Gare 35 2017 Boudry 5 41:51.45 11
12 Sciboz Valérie femme 1968 CCE2L 2207 Coffrane 5 48:00.10 12
13 Christe Ariane femme 1970 Bonneville 7 2046 Fontaines 5 48:07.30 13
14 Burri Schumacher Nadia femme 1966 Bioléaz 7 2023 Gorgier 5 48:47.50 14
15 Cand Corinne femme 1962 La Gare 5 2127 Les Bayards 5 49:38.50 15
16 Audenis-Cardis Cynthia femme 1964 Mûriers 11 1420 Fiez 5 53:31.15 16

Rang Nom Sexe Année Adresse Ville Cat Temps Rang
1 Pfeiffer Martine femme 1959 La Rocheta 2405 La Chaux du Milieu 6 39:02.34 1
2 Desy Céline femme 1947 les Rondinières 3 2016 Cortaillod 6 43:13.15 2
3 Gogniat Marie-Claire femme 1954 Les Oeuches 1D 2714 Les Genevez 6 44:26.60 3
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4 Schlunegger Claudine femme 1958 Coteaux 45 2016 Cortaillod 6 46:07.47 4
5 Jeanrenaud Bettsy femme 1959 En Riettaz 1427 Bonvillars 6 46:17.74 5
6 Toffolon Christine femme 1955 Chavannes 49 2016 Cortaillod 6 49:00.60 6

Rang Nom Sexe Année Adresse Ville Cat Temps Rang
1 Buonocore Ivan homme 1998 Ouest 8 2208 Les Hauts-Geneveys 7 30:23.57 1
2 Ducommun Ludovic homme 2000 Charrières 14A 2013 Colombier 7 34:32.04 2
3 Billieux Jérémy homme 2001 Dîme 80 2000 Neuchâtel 7 34:50.96 3
4 Castillo Federico homme 1999 Chemin de la Verrière 1 1094 Paudex 7 40:12.19 4
5 Bedat Samuel homme 2003 Rue de Plaisance 19 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 7 41:11.31 5

Rang Nom Sexe Année Adresse Ville Cat Temps Rang
1 Fluckiger Paul homme 1997 Ch. Des Sagnes 2 2022 Bevaix 8 28:32.75 1
2 Mbereket Esayas homme 1996 Chemin des Perveuil 4 2074 Marin 8 1:03:45.67 2

Rang Nom Sexe Année Adresse Ville Cat Temps Rang
1 Verniers Michael homme 1989 Forgerons 1 2065 Savagnier 9 28:47.16 1
2 Verniers Christophe homme 1987 Forgerons 1 2065 Savagnier 9 29:24.27 2
3 Gremaud Sébastien homme 1987 Rue de l'Arc-en-ciel 26 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 9 29:40.70 3
4 Baume Marc homme 1988 Rue des Sommêtres 2340 Le Noirmont 9 30:00.87 4
5 Vauthier Vladimir homme 1986 Les Planches 5 2054 Les Vieux-Prés 9 30:24.35 5
6 Jordan Guillaume homme 1986 Carrières 19 1870 Monthey 9 32:30.51 6
7 Dolder Sven homme 1987 Petit-Montmiraille 4 2075 La tène 9 33:02.55 7
8 Mamie Bastien homme 1989 Vignoble 9 2520 La Neuveville 9 33:05.83 8
9 Birklé Clément homme 1987 Comba Borel 7 2000 Neuchâtel 9 33:10.60 9
10 Bösiger Ludovic homme 1994 Rue des Esserts 15A 2053 Cernier 9 33:11.46 10
11 Puemi Théo homme 1992 Lac 6 2014 Bôle 9 33:29.27 11
12 Hunkeler Baptiste homme 1992 Malevaux 3A 2036 Cormondrèche 9 36:57.03 12
13 Shamsaddin Mohamed homme 1994 Chemin des Perveuil 4 2074 Marin 9 41:48.74 13
14 Racine Pascal homme 1988 Ch. Du Ruau 10 2072 St-Blaise 9 43:04.25 14
15 Porret Martin homme 1989 Goutte d'Or 20 2016 Cortaillod 9 44:22.95 15
16 Grandgirard Jérôme homme 1989 1482 Cugy 9 51:33.34 16
17 Currat Gabriel Homme 1987 Rue des Courtils 1A 2016 Cortaillod 9 1:03:16.59 17

Rang Nom Sexe Année Adresse Ville Cat Temps Rang
1 Heiniger Stéphane homme 1979 Impasse des Griottes 8 1462 Yvonand 10 26:54.45 1
2 Fässler Daniel homme 1984 Neumattstrasse 50A 2562 Port 10 27:53.61 2
3 Rérat Jacques homme 1976 Le Cras 139 2932 Coeuve 10 28:04.10 3
4 Mayoraz Patrick homme 1977 Pontet 8 2013 Colombier 10 28:12.48 4
5 Morand Michael homme 1983 Marzon 13 2738 Court 10 28:36.36 5
6 Jeanbourquin Patrick homme 1979 Le Paquier 1 2340 Le Noirmont 10 29:40.25 6
7 Senos Ricardo homme 1979 Jaluse 14 2400 Le Locle 10 30:32.10 7
8 Truong Pascal homme 1977 Joux du plane 16 2058 Le Pâquier 10 30:36.40 8
9 Schafer Florian homme 1979 Rue de Tèche 5 25130 Villers-le-Lac 10 31:27.43 9
10 Leonel Reis Homme 1978 Rte du Signal 6 B 1338 Ballaigues 10 31:37.20 10
11 Pizzotti Gilles homme 1980 Goulettes 6a 2024 St-Aubin-sauges 10 32:08.61 11
12 Ramos Francisco homme 1981 En seraize 9 2025 Chez-le-bart 10 32:14.97 12
13 De Almeida Ricardo homme 1984 Coqumère 19 2000 Neuchâtel 10 32:17.31 13
14 Damour Anthony homme 1983 Ruelle Montbrillant 13 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 10 34:05.52 14
15 Phimphrachanh Dann homme 1984 Chavannes 15 2000 Neuchâtel 10 34:50.13 15

11.01.2015 www.cepcortaillod.ch 6/9



Coupe du Vignoble 2014‐2015

16 Nikles Nasay homme 1983 Combe-Aubert 8 2720 Tramelan 10 35:00.98 16
17 Boillat Stève homme 1983 Cerneux-Veusil 143 2345 Cerneux-Veusil 10 35:01.40 17
18 Maulaz Samuel homme 1985 Rocher 36 2000 Neuchâtel 10 35:29.07 18
19 Mollichelli Yannick homme 1982 Planches 7B 2016 Cortaillod 10 36:09.92 19
20 Silva Hugo homme 1980 Hopital 33a 2114 Fleurier 10 37:11.51 20
21 Michaud Arnaud homme 1979 Oye 3 2206 Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane 10 39:05.05 21
22 Moltrasio Remo homme 1977 Saules 2c 2013 Colombier 10 39:29.29 22
23 Grau Sébastien homme 1984 Rue 7a 2057 Dombresson 10 40:26.40 23
24 Larcher Alexis homme 1979 Chemin des Ruaux 12 2013 Cortaillod 10 45:01.24 24

Rang Nom Sexe Année Adresse Ville Cat Temps Rang
1 Theurillat Christian homme 1971 rue de l'Hôpital 10D 2024 St-Aubin 11 29:35.75 1
2 Brisebard Julien homme 1972 Route de Bourgogne 7 2019 Rochefort 11 29:38.71 2
3 Amstutz Yves homme 1974 Carrel 6 2000 Neuchâtel 11 30:30.16 3
4 Bart Jean-Jacques homme 1972 Champréveyres 10 2068 Hauterive 11 31:39.75 4
5 Cuche Cyril homme 1968 Rue Jean-Paul Zimmermann 32 2053 Cernier 11 31:43.80 5
6 Marmy Philippe homme 1975 rte des Maraichers 1541 Bussy 11 32:12.00 6
7 Christe Raphael homme 1970 Bonneville 7 2046 Fontaines 11 32:16.58 7
8 Kobel Jérôme homme 1975 Berthoudes 28 2000 Neuchâtel 11 32:38.80 8
9 Austinat Volker homme 1967 Dorfstrasse 1 A 3238 Gals 11 32:55.25 9
10 Straumann Alain homme 1972 Dentellières 6 2400 Le Locle 11 33:28.08 10
11 Moretti Paulo homme 1966 Rue des Concordes 3 2400 Le Locle 11 33:38.36 11
12 Gumy Patrice homme 1969 Bas-de-Sachet 6 2016 Cortaillod 11 33:40.72 12
13 Romano Loris homme 1970 Praz 6 2017 Boudry 11 33:49.04 13
14 Rodriguez Domingo homme 1968 Beau temps 8 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 11 33:59.45 14
15 Martins Carlos homme 1969 Le Cheminet 1420 Fiez 11 33:59.45 15
16 Ghisletta Valerio homme 1967 serroue 9 2037 Montmollin 11 34:17.05 16
17 Tcheau Alain homme 1969 Aloys Fauquez 94 1018 Lausanne 11 34:18.23 17
18 Barbezat Roland homme 1968 avenue de la Gare 16b1 2013 Colombier 11 34:26.53 18
19 Neves Geraldo homme 1975 chemin de Chenailleta 13D 2013 Colombier 11 34:41.53 19
20 Cuche Julien homme 1974 Ch. Des Perrières 28 2072 St-Blaise 11 34:55.12 20
21 Bondi Eddy homme 1974 Chanélaz 3 2016 Cortaillod 11 34:57.32 21
22 Allemand Fabien homme 1969 Chemin d'arche 25 1870 Monthey 11 35:05.81 22
23 Renevey Vincent homme 1973 Pinceleuses 4 2015 Areuse 11 35:13.92 23
24 Schaller Nicolas homme 1967 Chemin des Peupliers 15A 2016 Cortaillod 11 35:39.26 24
25 Michalessi Bruno homme 1975 Canal 2 2016 Cortaillod 11 35:54.44 25
26 Bonny Cyril homme 1973 Chemin des pris 3 2108 Couvet 11 36:40.21 26
27 Uelligger Gabriel homme 1972 chemin de Plancemont 2 2108 Couvet 11 37:45.62 27
28 Courtillat Jérôme homme 1972 Jonchère 13 2208 Les Hauts-Geneveys 11 38:37.31 28
29 Induni Antoine homme 1975 Essorbiers 5 2022 Bevaix 11 38:38.04 29
30 Riccardi Christian homme 1969 Trois-portes 35 2000 Neuchâtel 11 38:51.87 30
31 Mercet Patrick homme 1969 Charle L'Eplatinier 2053 Cernier 11 39:05.50 31
32 Ruchat Stéphane homme 1970 Av. des Cadolles 8 a 2000 Neuchâtel 11 39:16.05 32
33 Soulier Laurent homme 1966 Allée du Bied 43 2013 Colombier 11 39:26.38 33
34 Billieux Patrick homme 1974 Dîme 80 2000 Neuchâtel 11 40:09.96 34
35 Comment Patrick homme 1966 Rue de l'Ecluse 37 2000 Neuchâtel 11 40:14.51 35
36 Romano Raphaël homme 1970 Route de Neuchâtel 15 2022 Bevaix 11 40:20.45 36
37 Doleyres Yann homme 1975 Clos Berthy dessous 3 1420 Fiez 11 40:30.72 37
38 Jacot Philippe Homme 1974 Ch.des Jordils 14 2016 Cortaillod 11 41:20.71 38
39 Mesnier Franck homme 1968 Collège 9A 2013 Colombier 11 41:39.55 39
40 Demoingeot Eric homme 1973 Jolimont 5 2000 Neuchâtel 11 43:10.47 40
41 Charmillot Didier homme 1967 En Riettaz 1427 Bonvillars 11 46:18.11 41
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Rang Nom Sexe Année Adresse Ville Cat Temps Rang
1 Enrico Pierre-Philippe homme 1965 Notre-Dame 20b 2013 Colombier 12 30:52.21 1
2 Morand Jean-Pierre homme 1959 Les Ragies 1 2735 Bévilard 12 31:14.65 2
3 Chételat Pierre-Alain homme 1957 Fin du Droit 19 2350 Saignelégier 12 32:22.10 3
4 Popovic Zavisa homme 1962 Bielstrasse 34 2555 Brügg 12 32:46.07 4
5 Geiser Bernard homme 1959 chemin de la Charrière 9 2056 Dombresson 12 32:47.88 5
6 Oliveira Manuel homme 1965 Maladière 94 2000 Neuchâtel 12 32:53.44 6
7 Mars Christian homme 1960 Chemin des pavés 37 2000 Neuchâtel 12 33:07.35 7
8 Hunkeler Michel homme 1961 Malevaux 3A 2036 Cormondrèche 12 33:28.08 8
9 Cuenat Raymond homme 1961 Tete-de-Ran 23 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 12 34:50.96 9
10 Decorvet Michel homme 1960 Pinceleuses 8 2014 Areuse 12 35:13.19 10
11 Paillard Robert homme 1964 Corbes 11 2065 Savagnier 12 35:13.92 11
12 Goncalves Jaime homme 1964 Chenailleta 10 2013 Colombier 12 35:40.05 12
13 Belk Thomas homme 1962 Schabelrain 1 1795 Courlevon 12 36:26.52 13
14 Cohen Michel homme 1960 Forgerons 1 2065 Savagnier 12 36:48.56 14
15 Mamie Richard homme 1960 Vignoble 9 2520 La Neuveville 12 36:49.65 15
16 Jeandupeux Charles homme 1962 CCMG 2350 Saignelégier 12 36:58.21 16
17 Weibel Jean-François homme 1962 rue de la Maladière 25 2000 Neuchâtel 12 37:51.43 17
18 Mellat Christian homme 1959 Patelle 3 2035 Corcelles 12 38:05.59 18
19 Eremia Radu homme 1965 Barzettes 20 3963 Crans-Montana 12 38:36.12 19
20 Soguel Frederic homme 1964 Port-roulant 9 2000 Neuchâtel 12 38:39.58 20
21 Burgos Alexander homme 1963 Charrières 10 2024 St-Aubin 12 39:31.46 21
22 Mella Ivan homme 1962 Fornachon 17 2034 Peseux 12 40:13.65 22
23 Currat Rémy homme 1959 Route des Plaines Roches 2000 Neuchâtel 12 40:19.27 23
24 Alleyn Rudy homme 1965 Rte Principale 122 1788 Praz 12 40:26.03 24
25 Da Costa José homme 1961 Rue des Sugiez 6 2074 Marin 12 40:43.74 25
26 Anfossi Michel homme 1956 Foinreuse 11 2074 Marin 12 41:00.03 26
27 Roulin Alain homme 1962 Côteaux 8 2016 Cortaillod 12 41:23.22 27
28 Randazzo Rosario homme 1965 Rue du Rocher 50 2000 Neuchâtel 12 41:27.99 28
29 Stewart Harris George homme 1956 Boissonnet 36 1010 Lausanne 12 41:37.01 29
30 Dumont Philippe homme 1962 La Venelle 11 2035 Corcelles 12 42:06.30 30
31 Ciullo Cosimo homme 1961 Biolets 17 2037 Montézillion 12 43:01.31 31
32 Massart Bernard homme 1960 Verdan 17B 1400 Yverdon 12 43:38.77 32
33 Castillo Bartolomé homme 1959 Chemin de la Verrière 1 1094 Paudex 12 44:21.04 33
34 Cand Daniel homme 1958 La Gare 5 2127 Les Bayards 12 48:02.20 34
35 Weber Patrick homme 1959 Cudeau du haut 27 2035 Corcelles 12 49:39.96 35

Rang Nom Sexe Année Adresse Ville Cat Temps Rang
1 Gogniat Dominique homme 1952 Les Oeuches 1D 2714 Les Genevez 13 32:40.94 1
2 Furrer Serge homme 1949 Ch. Du coteau 16 2022 Bevaix 13 34:34.97 2
3 Da silva Joao homme 1954 R. Planches-vallier 5 2088 Cressier 13 35:11.66 3
4 Schindler Jacques homme 1951 Grand-Rue 13 1315 La Sarraz 13 37:08.90 4
5 Doninelli Charles homme 1946 Bourguillards 10 2072 St-Blaise 13 37:29.14 5
6 Meyrat Danilo homme 1936 Muriaux 27 2338 Muriaux 13 38:04.50 6
7 Juncker Jean-Louis homme 1944 route des Addoz 31b 2017 2017 Boudry 13 42:09.36 7
8 Robbiani Angelo homme 1948 Polonais 39 2016 Cortaillod 13 43:12.72 8
9 Christen Jean-Daniel Homme 1951 Champ des Piécettes 25 2074 Marin-Epagnier 13 47:09.45 9
10 Fivaz Blaise Homme 1955 Grenier 22 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 13 47:46.85 10
11 Nussbaum André homme 1955 chemin des Grèves 16 1545 Chevroux 13 56:21.47 11
12 Ruegger Bruno homme 1944 Marché 2520 La Neuveville 13 58:18.28 12

Rang Nom Sexe Année Adresse Ville Cat Temps Rang
1 Perriard Pierre-André homme 1960 Longe-coca 5 2016 Cortaillod 14 51:59.39 1
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2 Garcia Aranda Encinar José Maria homme 1956 Rue du Château 21 2034 Peseux 14 59:17.57 2
3 Halaba Miroslaw homme 1950 Hardern 12e 3250 Lyss 14 59:38.17 3
4 Soler Anne femme 1960 Chaussée Romaine 9 2013 Colombier 14 1:00:41.71 4
5 Duran Ariane femme 1964 Eplatures grise 22 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 14 1:01:20.18 5
6 Jeanfavre Isabelle femme 1968 Combeta 16 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 14 1:01:20.18 6
7 Wicht Ronald homme 1952 Ph-h-Mathey 20 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 14 1:01:41.55 7
8 Parel Lourie femme 1984 Sorbiers 13 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds 14 1:03:43.35 8
9 Alvarez Rubio Maria femme 1962 Château 21 2034 Peseux 14 1:03:56.44 9
10 Halaba Jacqueline femme 1950 Hardern 12e 3250 Lyss 14 1:04:04.53 10
11 Grivel Gisèle femme 1942 Sachet 20 2016 Cortaillod 14 1:04:04.53 11
12 Vessaz Marianne femme 1958 rue des Poudrières 99 2000 Neuchâtel 14 1:05:12.21 12
13 Mottard Pierre homme 1966 Pilouvis 2 2523 Lignières 14 1:09:46.18 13
14 Rossetti Vadim homme 1972 petit pontarlier 33 2000 Neuchâtel 14 1:10:05.15 14
15 Matthey Roxane femme 1988 Ch. Des Peupliers 9a 2016 Cortaillod 14 1:12:27.65 15
16 Mucaria Patrizia femme 1977 Ch. Des Peupliers 9 2016 Cortaillod 14 1:12:28.87 16
17 Wuillemier Sandrine femme 1982 Ch. Des Peupliers 15 2016 Cortaillod 14 1:12:29.33 17
18 Anfossi Ghislaine femme 1960 Foinreuse 11 2074 Marin 14 1:14:14.62 18
19 Matthey Stéphanie femme 1975 Grand-Borel 2 2067 Chaumont 14 1:17:41.59 19
20 Gisler Pascale femme 1975 Trois-Rods 6 2017 Boudry 14 1:17:42.19 20
21 Moser Annick femme 1969 Tilleul 3 2072 St-Blaise 14 1:17:54.23 21
22 Veronique Nicolet femme 1969 Chemin des Prés 3 2022 Bevaix 14 1:21:01.02 22
23 Tazzer Sandra femme 1968 Ch. des Vergers 11A 2022 Bevaix 14 1:21:01.40 23
24 Suzon Isabelle femme 1964 Rue des Terreaux 10 2022 Bevaix 14 1:21:03.26 24
25 Matthey Ephrata homme 1997 Grand-Borel 2 2067 Chaumont 14 1:24:04.86 25
26 Matthey Nephtali femme 1993 Grand-Borel 2 2067 Chaumont 14 1:24:05.31 26
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